

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17375/2013

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH MARKARM Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 17376/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17377/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17378/2013  
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17379/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Madhu Grover  
Date: 2015.01.17

Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

11:32:15 IST  
Reason:

Contd...2/-

SLP(C) Nos. 17375/2013, 17376/2013 and 17379/2013

The learned counsel for the sole respondent seeks and is given four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 17378/2013

The learned counsel for the sole respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him so far. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent within a period of one week and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

SLP(C) No. 17378/2013

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole respondent shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioners within the period stipulated above.

List again on 24.03.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

PS