

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17375/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-05-2011 in WA No. 325/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. Principal Seat at Jabalpur)

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AVTAR SINGH MARKARM

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17376/2013 (IV-C)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17379/2013 (IV-C)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17377/2013 (IV-C)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 17378/2013 (IV-C)

(IA No. 1/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 2/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 3/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ankita Choudhary, DAG
Mr. Pashupatinath Razdan, Aor
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.r, Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that similar special leave petitions have been dismissed.

In view of the aforesaid position, we are not inclined to exercise our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India and, accordingly, applications for condonation of delay and special leave petitions are dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)